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Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

109424

01/22 01/14/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 70313567 RETURN ZOLL MONITOR  22-200-51400 839.99- 839.99-

01/22 01/14/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84314689 NITROSTAT 22-200-51090 93.99 93.99

01/22 01/14/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84333619 FACE MASK,GLOVES,ST 22-200-51090 333.90 333.90

01/22 01/14/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84338850 SANI CLOTH 22-200-51090 33.56 33.56

01/22 01/14/2022 100795 BOUND TREE MEDICAL L 84348723 CO monitor, Peds PulseOX 22-200-51090 758.98 758.98

          Total 109424: 380.44

109425

01/22 01/14/2022 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1901347 BOOKS 26-130-53400 143.82 143.82

          Total 109425: 143.82

109426

01/22 01/14/2022 101440 COUNTRY WOMAN 011222 MAGAZINE 26-130-53420 16.98 16.98

          Total 109426: 16.98

109427

01/22 01/14/2022 1152 CULLIGAN 588081550042 JANUARY WATER SOFTE 10-440-52180 36.95 36.95

          Total 109427: 36.95

109428

01/22 01/14/2022 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 22733 DECEMBER TRANSMISSI 70-600-52360 38,420.79 38,420.79

          Total 109428: 38,420.79

109429

01/22 01/14/2022 100918 DEPT OF LABOR & INDU 123121 4TH QUARTER BLDG PE 10-130-52050 505.10 505.10

          Total 109429: 505.10

109430

01/22 01/14/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 964253-2022 #8717-ELECTRIC FORD E 70-600-52230 19.25 19.25

          Total 109430: 19.25

109431

01/22 01/14/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17042 REAL ESTATE MATTERS 10-130-52030 1,040.00 1,040.00

01/22 01/14/2022 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA 17099 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 1,641.25 1,641.25

          Total 109431: 2,681.25

109432

01/22 01/14/2022 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 2000751 2022 FACILITY OPERATO 72-620-52090 50.00 50.00

          Total 109432: 50.00

109433

01/22 01/14/2022 100970 HBCI 164040122 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,355.91 1,355.91
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          Total 109433: 1,355.91

109434

01/22 01/14/2022 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1962616 COPIER 26-130-52280 49.67 49.67

          Total 109434: 49.67

109435

01/22 01/14/2022 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000122 DECEMBER PURCHASE 70-600-52350 71,998.61 71,998.61

          Total 109435: 71,998.61

109436

01/22 01/14/2022 107095 MN BCA TRAINING               21220 BCA TRAINING 10-220-52120 25.00 25.00

          Total 109436: 25.00

109437

01/22 01/14/2022 6609 MN CHIEF POLICE ASSN.         12931 PERMIT TO PURCHASE  10-220-51180 64.00 64.00

          Total 109437: 64.00

109438

01/22 01/14/2022 9120 SELCO 049706 PC LEASING 26-130-52290 3,500.00 3,500.00

01/22 01/14/2022 9120 SELCO 049729 PUBLIC PC MANAGEMEN 26-130-52290 120.00 120.00

          Total 109438: 3,620.00

109439

01/22 01/14/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB44986 December Remote Support 10-130-52290 156.60 156.60

          Total 109439: 156.60

109440

01/22 01/14/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8064641098 HORIZONTAL STANDUP  26-130-51040 233.02 233.02

          Total 109440: 233.02

109441

01/22 01/14/2022 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000001 EMERGENCY LINES 22-200-52100 425.58 425.58

          Total 109441: 425.58

109442

01/22 01/14/2022 101841 UMMEG 2408 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,271.19 1,271.19

01/22 01/14/2022 101841 UMMEG 5327 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 3,362.05 3,362.05

01/22 01/14/2022 101841 UMMEG 5340 SOLAR 70-600-52350 4,200.29 4,200.29

01/22 01/14/2022 101841 UMMEG 5354 RATE STABILIZATION FU 70-600-52350 4,962.18 4,962.18

          Total 109442: 13,795.71

109443

01/22 01/14/2022 11040 WINONA COUNTY ATTOR 129 4TH QTR ATTORNEY SER 10-220-52030 2,000.00 2,000.00

          Total 109443: 2,000.00
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109447

01/22 01/21/2022 104291 ALLSTATE PETERBUILT  5103115008 DOT INSPECTION/REPAI 10-300-52230 391.56 391.56

01/22 01/21/2022 104291 ALLSTATE PETERBUILT  5103115021 2ND PLOW TRK DOT INS 10-300-52230 111.85 111.85

          Total 109447: 503.41

109448

01/22 01/21/2022 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 105980 SIREN REPAIR 10-230-52210 516.00 516.00

          Total 109448: 516.00

109449

01/22 01/21/2022 107075 ARAMARK 123121 CITY UNIFORMS 72-620-51100 730.64 730.64

          Total 109449: 730.64

109450

01/22 01/21/2022 107257 AWWA 200005959 4) EMPLOYEES FOR WAT 71-610-52120 640.00 640.00

          Total 109450: 640.00

109451

01/22 01/21/2022 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 6135 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 480.00 480.00

          Total 109451: 480.00

109452

01/22 01/21/2022 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036446936 BOOKS 26-130-53400 115.97 115.97

          Total 109452: 115.97

109453

01/22 01/21/2022 100110 CONTINENTAL RESEARC 32594 NO OX - POOL 10-411-51120 1,198.74 1,198.74

          Total 109453: 1,198.74

109454

01/22 01/21/2022 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001578 FEBRUARY DENTAL INSU 10-21713 105.60 105.60

          Total 109454: 105.60

109455

01/22 01/21/2022 105507 DISPLAY SALES                 INV031481 FLAGS 10-150-52220 413.00 413.00

          Total 109455: 413.00

109456

01/22 01/21/2022 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 34210203 4/0 TAP CONNECTORS 70-600-52525 105.80 105.80

01/22 01/21/2022 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 34829201 IQ3500 GENERATOR 71-610-53300 1,127.44 1,127.44

01/22 01/21/2022 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 34829501 METER AND TOOL APRO 70-600-52550 312.46 312.46

01/22 01/21/2022 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 34862402 20 LED LIGHTS 70-600-52535 4,144.68 4,144.68

01/22 01/21/2022 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 34862404 48 LED LIGHTS 70-600-53340 9,947.22 9,947.22

01/22 01/21/2022 106638 ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC 34995701 BATTERY OPERATED TO 70-600-52550 1,071.60 1,071.60

          Total 109456: 16,709.20
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109457

01/22 01/21/2022 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 9527 AMBULANCE RUNS 22-200-52010 435.00 435.00

          Total 109457: 435.00

109458

01/22 01/21/2022 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA 155266 BOOTS 3 PAIR 21-210-51150 1,209.85 1,209.85

          Total 109458: 1,209.85

109459

01/22 01/21/2022 101382 HORSMAN FENCE LLC 171 REPAIR DOG PARK FENC 10-430-52220 125.00 125.00

          Total 109459: 125.00

109460

01/22 01/21/2022 107258 Larry and Jessica Sholes SHOLES2021 Tree Settlement 25-130-53530 40,000.00 40,000.00

          Total 109460: 40,000.00

109461

01/22 01/21/2022 6030 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA  358803 Clmn. Kramer Elected Lea 10-100-52120 275.00 275.00

          Total 109461: 275.00

109462

01/22 01/21/2022 6509 MMUA 58733 2022 MMUA UTILITY DUE 70-600-52090 4,702.00 4,702.00

          Total 109462: 4,702.00

109463

01/22 01/21/2022 104586 OLYMPIC FIRE PROTECT 69893 SPRINKLER INSPECTION  21-210-52200 190.00 190.00

          Total 109463: 190.00

109464

01/22 01/21/2022 106873 ROTO-ROOTER 127226 SEWER MAIN CLEANING 72-620-52220 617.40 617.40

01/22 01/21/2022 106873 ROTO-ROOTER 127335 CLEAN, CAMERA BAD SE 72-620-52220 1,382.40 1,382.40

          Total 109464: 1,999.80

109465

01/22 01/21/2022 107245 SANDRY FIRE SUPPLY LL INV-019587 HOSE AND NOZZLES 21-210-51180 5,000.00 5,000.00

          Total 109465: 5,000.00

109466

01/22 01/21/2022 9211 SE MN EMS 12750 Life Saver Pins 22-200-51180 16.22 16.22

          Total 109466: 16.22

109467

01/22 01/21/2022 105636 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED 011822 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTI 26-130-53420 94.50 94.50

          Total 109467: 94.50
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109468

01/22 01/21/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8064767537 TAB DIVIDERS 10-130-51040 36.00 36.00

01/22 01/21/2022 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8064839107 TAPE & PAPER CLIPS 10-220-51040 546.75 546.75

          Total 109468: 582.75

109469

01/22 01/21/2022 105337 TIME MAGAZINE 01182022 MAGAZINE RENEWAL 26-130-53420 39.75 39.75

          Total 109469: 39.75

109470

01/22 01/21/2022 103562 TITAN MACHINERY 16448868 POLY HD PUSHER 71-610-52230 492.85 492.85

          Total 109470: 492.85

109471

01/22 01/21/2022 105351 VOLKART WELDING & FA 011222 SANDER MOTOR 10-300-52220 328.02 328.02

          Total 109471: 328.02

109472

01/22 01/21/2022 105032 WELCOMING AMERICA WA2258 MEMBERSHIP DUES 10-130-52190 200.00 200.00

          Total 109472: 200.00

109473

01/22 01/21/2022 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 123121FIRE FIRE FUEL 21-210-51070 123.71 123.71

          Total 109473: 123.71

109474

01/22 01/21/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 44808 2021 street improvements- 36-300-52060 201.28 201.28

01/22 01/21/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 44809 CHATTANOOGA INNOV. P 39-610-52060 118.08 118.08

01/22 01/21/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 44810 WATER TOWER ENGINE 39-610-52060 1,610.72 1,610.72

01/22 01/21/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 44812 School Trail Improvements 10-430-52060 2,492.48 2,492.48

01/22 01/21/2022 11000 WHKS & CO. 44836 2022 easment clearing 72-620-52060 2,227.04 2,227.04

          Total 109474: 6,649.60

109481

01/22 01/28/2022 103893 BSN SPORTS                    915472747 REC EQUIPMENT 10-413-52440 797.96 797.96

          Total 109481: 797.96

109482

01/22 01/28/2022 107259 CAROL DIXON 21-131REFUN REFUND DUPLICATE PAY 22-45002 1,226.40 1,226.40

          Total 109482: 1,226.40

109483

01/22 01/28/2022 105794 CONWAY SHIELD 440913 GLOVES AND STAPS 21-210-51150 666.40 666.40

          Total 109483: 666.40

109484

01/22 01/28/2022 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8128 DECEMBER FLOW CHAR 72-620-52370 38,186.37 38,186.37
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          Total 109484: 38,186.37

109485

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 0226TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-300-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 0355TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-430-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 0356TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 71-610-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 0357TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-300-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 0920TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-430-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 1083TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-300-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 1371TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 21-210-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 1528TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-300-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 1684TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-300-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 3270TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 70-600-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 5272TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-300-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 6260TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 72-620-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 6544TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 70-600-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 7304TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 70-600-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 8041TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 70-600-52230 19.25 19.25

01/22 01/28/2022 102781 DVS RENEWAL 8930TABS202 VEH REGISTRATION 10-130-52230 19.25 19.25

          Total 109485: 308.00

109486

01/22 01/28/2022 101484 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 105182242 2022 POSTAGE METER R 72-620-51040 492.00 492.00

          Total 109486: 492.00

109487

01/22 01/28/2022 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 126234 NOVEMBER ADMIN FEE 70-600-52510 2,935.07 2,935.07

01/22 01/28/2022 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 126235 OCTOBER ADMIN FEE 70-600-52510 2,935.07 2,935.07

01/22 01/28/2022 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 126236 AMC KIT INVOICE 70-600-52510 5,337.12 5,337.12

          Total 109487: 11,207.26

109488

01/22 01/28/2022 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160 012822 JANUARY UNION DUES 10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 109488: 606.57

109489

01/22 01/28/2022 6030 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA  356152 PATROL SUBSCRIPTION 10-220-52090 720.00 720.00

          Total 109489: 720.00

109490

01/22 01/28/2022 7560 POST BULLETIN 012622 YEARLY NEWSPAPER SU 26-130-53420 290.85 290.85

          Total 109490: 290.85

109491

01/22 01/28/2022 101152 RIVERLAND COMMUNITY  881227 HOFF-EMT REFRESHER  22-200-52120 325.00 325.00

01/22 01/28/2022 101152 RIVERLAND COMMUNITY  910032 INSTRUCTER CLASS 21-210-52120 900.00 900.00

01/22 01/28/2022 101152 RIVERLAND COMMUNITY  925592 FF1 CLASS AUSTIN  21-210-52120 1,370.00 1,370.00

          Total 109491: 2,595.00
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109492

01/22 01/28/2022 11063 WINONA HEATING & VEN 109174 REPAIR BOILER 10-150-52220 104.00 104.00

01/22 01/28/2022 11063 WINONA HEATING & VEN 21648 PREVENTATIVE MAINTE 26-130-52200 1,019.19 1,019.19

          Total 109492: 1,123.19

109494

02/22 02/04/2022 102381 ADVANTAGE DIST. LLC 271218 55 GALLON OIL 70-600-52220 1,005.07 1,005.07

          Total 109494: 1,005.07

109495

02/22 02/04/2022 104291 ALLSTATE PETERBUILT  510311501102 DOT INSPECTION 10-300-52230 1,097.39 1,097.39

          Total 109495: 1,097.39

109496

02/22 02/04/2022 104645 ANOVA 630988 TABLE/BENCHES 10-430-51180 6,855.52 6,855.52

          Total 109496: 6,855.52

109497

02/22 02/04/2022 103874 CANADIAN PACIFIC RAIL 260020001595 RAILROAD EASEMENTS 70-600-52090 360.00 360.00

          Total 109497: 360.00

109498

02/22 02/04/2022 105006 CIVIC PLUS 221608 January Civic Rec Fees 10-130-52290 107.35 107.35

          Total 109498: 107.35

109499

02/22 02/04/2022 103598 CUSTOM POWDER COAT 20217 LIGHT POLE PAINTING 70-600-52510 250.00 250.00

          Total 109499: 250.00

109500

02/22 02/04/2022 100572 DAVE SYVERSON TRUCK  379610 AIR FILTER 10-300-52230 135.76 135.76

02/22 02/04/2022 100572 DAVE SYVERSON TRUCK  381234 TAIL LIGHT / PLOW TRUC 10-300-52230 43.09 43.09

02/22 02/04/2022 100572 DAVE SYVERSON TRUCK  381391 HEAD LIGHT FOR PLOW  10-300-52230 27.96 27.96

          Total 109500: 206.81

109501

02/22 02/04/2022 107200 DELGER, JEREMY AustinAllStar1 YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 490.20 490.20

02/22 02/04/2022 107200 DELGER, JEREMY Blaine14AA YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 300.00 300.00

          Total 109501: 790.20

109502

02/22 02/04/2022 1550 DEMCO INC. 7069505 DVD TITLE STRIPS 26-130-51040 118.16 118.16

          Total 109502: 118.16

109503

02/22 02/04/2022 2060 EMERGENCY MEDICAL P 2314132 RESUS PACK, BLANKETS 22-200-51090 406.06 406.06
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          Total 109503: 406.06

109504

02/22 02/04/2022 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 2010752 JANUARY LOCATES 72-620-52090 6.75 6.75

          Total 109504: 6.75

109505

02/22 02/04/2022 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY 12804744001 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52090 150.51 150.51

          Total 109505: 150.51

109506

02/22 02/04/2022 107261 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 012522 Street Department Repairs 10-300-52220 228.45 228.45

          Total 109506: 228.45

109507

02/22 02/04/2022 107198 JP POWER ENGINEERIN 1061 ELECTIC GRANT STUDY 70-600-52060 577.50 577.50

          Total 109507: 577.50

109508

02/22 02/04/2022 5509 KING LUMBER CO. 244357 LUMBER 10-430-52220 105.60 105.60

          Total 109508: 105.60

109509

02/22 02/04/2022 100213 LELS, INC. 020122 February 2022 union dues 10-21711 390.00 390.00

          Total 109509: 390.00

109510

02/22 02/04/2022 7623 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMEN 68697151 OXYGEN 22-200-51080 1,015.90 1,015.90

          Total 109510: 1,015.90

109511

02/22 02/04/2022 100039 LMC INSURANCE TRUST           6976 LMC DEDUCTIBLE 72-620-52170 500.00 500.00

02/22 02/04/2022 100039 LMC INSURANCE TRUST           6987 SHOLES CLAIM#110045 70-600-52170 500.00 500.00

          Total 109511: 1,000.00

109512

02/22 02/04/2022 101475 MAYO CLINIC AMBULAN 21-129404 AMBULANCE INTERCEPT 22-200-52010 330.81 330.81

          Total 109512: 330.81

109513

02/22 02/04/2022 6707 MCCARTHY WELL COMP 29411 YEARLY WELL PUMP INS 71-610-52560 885.00 885.00

          Total 109513: 885.00

109514

02/22 02/04/2022 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1969221 COPIER MAINT 10-130-52280 513.26 513.26
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          Total 109514: 513.26

109515

02/22 02/04/2022 100359 MILLERS MARKET 013122 READING PROGRAM SU 26-130-52130 9.98 9.98

          Total 109515: 9.98

109516

02/22 02/04/2022 100266 MIRACLE RECREATION E 836592FREIG SWING PARTS 10-430-52220 22.07 22.07

          Total 109516: 22.07

109517

02/22 02/04/2022 6637 MISSISSIPPI WELDERS S 3693248 WELDING WIRE 70-600-52200 97.68 97.68

          Total 109517: 97.68

109518

02/22 02/04/2022 107124 NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL &  25029 SAFETY GLASSES 70-600-53370 335.52 335.52

          Total 109518: 335.52

109519

02/22 02/04/2022 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 102444 BULK, GAS AND DIESAL 10-300-51070 1,527.05 1,527.05

02/22 02/04/2022 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 102790 DIESEL 10-300-51070 962.50 962.50

02/22 02/04/2022 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY 102791 DIESEL AND GAS 10-300-51070 1,757.07 1,757.07

          Total 109519: 4,246.62

109520

02/22 02/04/2022 100462 PEARSON & STEMPER E 8090 INSTALL NEW LED LIGHT 10-150-52220 345.00 345.00

          Total 109520: 345.00

109521

02/22 02/04/2022 887 RITEWAY BUSINESS FOR 22-30006 UTILTY BILL PRINTING 72-620-51040 1,472.37 1,472.37

          Total 109521: 1,472.37

109522

02/22 02/04/2022 9120 SELCO 049753 DEEP FREEZE LICENSE 26-130-52290 168.00 168.00

          Total 109522: 168.00

109523

02/22 02/04/2022 103861 SMIF 012022 2022 PLEDGE 10-130-52090 1,500.00 1,500.00

          Total 109523: 1,500.00

109524

02/22 02/04/2022 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB45135 MARCH REMOTE SUPPO 72-620-52290 1,825.00 1,825.00

          Total 109524: 1,825.00

109525

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262682 cleaner 26-130-51160 26.45 26.45
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02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262706 batteries 70-600-52220 13.70 13.70

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262711 snow pusher 10-430-52220 27.44 27.44

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262734 push broom 10-150-52220 15.67 15.67

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262738 poly film 70-600-52220 14.70 14.70

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262743 coupling, bushing 70-600-52220 12.50 12.50

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262755 flex tape 10-430-52220 12.73 12.73

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262828 windshield washer fluid 10-220-52230 7.82 7.82

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262834 fasteners 10-150-52220 .43 .43

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262855 softner salt 21-210-52200 369.85 369.85

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262878 wire connectors 70-600-52220 5.87 5.87

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262902 trash bags 70-600-52220 16.65 16.65

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262920 drill bit 70-600-52220 11.75 11.75

02/22 02/04/2022 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 262921 paint brushes 70-600-52220 21.54 21.54

          Total 109525: 557.10

109526

02/22 02/04/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 548332 ICE SCRAPPER 70-600-52545 5.02 5.02

02/22 02/04/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 549396 transfer pump 70-600-52230 162.31 162.31

02/22 02/04/2022 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA 549405 oil filters 70-600-52230 28.32 28.32

          Total 109526: 195.65

109527

02/22 02/04/2022 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS 013122 ORDINANCE#636 20-130-52160 1,443.30 1,443.30

          Total 109527: 1,443.30

109528

02/22 02/04/2022 107260 STOCKTON TROUT FAR 149346 JESSENS PARK POND FI 10-430-52220 330.99 330.99

          Total 109528: 330.99

109529

02/22 02/04/2022 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 104134 MONTHLY HOSTING 20-130-52160 50.00 50.00

          Total 109529: 50.00

109530

02/22 02/04/2022 105351 VOLKART WELDING & FA 011322 PLOW WING EXTENTION 72-620-52220 318.00 318.00

          Total 109530: 318.00

10000094

02/22 02/04/2022 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000243264 JANUARY WIN CTY TAX 23-20550 25,881.24 25,881.24

          Total 10000094: 25,881.24

10000095

02/22 02/04/2022 101498 AFLAC 850371 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 1,898.60 1,898.60

          Total 10000095: 1,898.60

10000096

02/22 02/04/2022 101758 AMERITAS 4392470222 DENTAL PREMIUMS 10-21706 516.73 516.73